TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/31/2007

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Midwest Seed Genetics, Inc.		08/17/2007	CORPORATION: IOWA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Channel Bio Corp.
Street Address:	612 East Dunlap
City:	Kentland
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	47951
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: INDIANA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2073232	
Registration Number:	2073231	MIDWEST SEED GENETICS
Serial Number:	77186083	MIDWEST SEED GENETICS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)694-9009

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 314-694-5201

Email: caitlin.e.macagy@monsanto.com

Correspondent Name: Monsanto Company

Address Line 1: 800 North Lindbergh Blvd. E2NA
Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63167

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Barbara Bunning-Stevens
Signature:	/bbs/
	TRADEMARK

900086973 REEL: 003621 FRAME: 0513

Date:	09/14/2007
Total Attachments: 4 source=MCG merger#page1.tif	
source=MCG merger#page2.tif	
source=MCG merger#page3.tif source=MCG merger#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003621 FRAME: 0514



No. W00537053 Date: 08/28/200

SECRETARY OF STATE

490 DP-000143129 MIDWEST SEED GENETICS, INC.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF DOCUMENT FILED

The Secretary of State acknowledges receipt of the following document Articles of Merger

The document was filed on August 28, 2007, at 11:13 AM, to be effective as of August 31, 2007, at 11:59 PM.

The amount of \$50.00 was received in full payment of the filing fee.



MICHAELA. MAURO SECRETARY OF STATE

Printed on Recycled Paper

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003621 FRAME: 0515

143129-N SOUDCARIZERS

ARTICLES OF MERGER OF

MIDWEST SEED GENETICS, INC.

(an lowa corporation)

NC+ HYBRIDS, INC.

(a Delaware corporation)

CROW'S HYBRID CORN COMPANY

(an Illinois corporation)

COMPASS BIO, LLC

(a Delaware limited liability company)

DEF, INC.

(an Indiana corporation)

WILSON SEEDS, INC.

(an Indiana corporation)

BIOFUTURE, INC.

(a Delaware corporation)

INTO

CHANNEL BIO CORP.

(an Indiana corporation)

Pursuant to the provisions of Iowa 2007 Code, the undersigned corporations certify the following:

1. That

MIDWEST SEED GENETICS, INC., an Iowa corporation NC+ HYBRIDS, INC., a Delaware corporation CROW'S HYBRID CORN COMPANY, an Illinois corporation COMPASS BIO, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company DEF, INC., an Indiana corporation WILSON SEEDS, INC., an Indiana corporation BIOFUTURE, INC., a Delaware corporation and CHANNEL BIO CORP., an Indiana corporation

are hereby merged and that the above-named Channel Bio Corp., an Indiana corporation, is the surviving corporation.

- 2. The merger shall be effective 11:59 p.m. C.D.T. on August 31, 2007.
- That the Articles of Incorporation of the survivor are not amended by virtue of this merger.
- 4. That the sole shareholder of Midwest Seed Genetics, Inc. approved the plan of merger in the manner required (i) by the 2007 Iowa Code and (ii) Midwest Seed Genetics, Inc.'s Articles of Incorporation.

(3)

5. That each foreign corporation and the foreign limited liability company that is a party to the merger approved the plan of merger and the performance of its terms as required by (i) the laws under which the corporations and the limited liability company are organized or by which it is governed, and (ii) by their respective Articles of Incorporation or organizational documents.

Executed on August 17, 2007

Compass Bio, LLC by Channel Bio Corp., its sole member	DEF, Inc.
By: Lin Referenth Title Vice President	By: Name: Aline O. Funk Title: Vice President
Midwest Seed Genetics, Inc.	Wilson Seed, Inc.
By: Am Referration Vice President	By: Lons Rufe und Name: Jiffel Reifenrath Title: Vice President
NC+Hybrids, Inc.	BIOFUTURE, INC.
By: Ang Reifenrath Title: Vice President	By: Jem Jefourst Name: Jim Reifenrath Title: Vice President
CROW'S HYBRID CORN COMPANY	Channel Bio, Corp.
By: Jon Derfangt Name: Jon Reisenrath Title: Vice President	By: Assident Wice President

DOCHAVERS

5. That each foreign corporation and the foreign limited liability company that is a party to the merger approved the plan of merger and the performance of its terms as required by (i) the laws under which the corporations and the limited liability company are organized or by which it is governed, and (ii) by their respective Articles of Incorporation or organizational decorporate.

Executed on August 11, 2007

Compass Bio, LLC by Channel Bio Corp., its sole member		DEF, Inc.	
By: Name: Title	Jim Reifenrath Vice President	By: Oling O. Fund. Name: Aline O. Funk Title: Vice President	
Midwes	FT SEED GENETICS, INC.	WILSON SEED, INC.	
By: Name: Tide: NC+H1	Jim Reifenrath Vice President /BRIDS, INC.	By: Name: Jim Reifenrath Title: Vice President BIOFUTURE, INC.	
By: Name: Title: Crow's	Jim Reifenrath Vice President HYBRID CORN COMPANY	By: Name: Jim Reifenrath Title: Vice President CHANNEL BIO, CORP.	
By: Name: Title:	Jim Reifenrath Vice President	By: Name: Jim Reifenrath Title: Vice President	

DOCID, VERS

RECORDED: 09/14/2007

FILED
IOWA
SECRETARY OF STATE
B-26-2007
11:13 Am
W537053

TRADEMARK REEL: 003621 FRAME: 0518